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tam n a free bridge across the Milwaukee river, in the county buAuthorh" to 
lid bridge. 

of Milwaukee, on or near the quarter line of sections twenty 
nine and thirty of town eight : Provided, That in case the 
banks of the river where such bridge is authorized to be 
built, are not laid out as a highway, or owned by said 
Swift and associates or any of them, said Swift and associ-
ates or some of them shall obtain the written consent of 
the owner or owners of such bank or banks, not so laid out 
or owned, to the construction of such bridge. 

SEC. 2. Said bridge shall be so constructed as not to 
obstruct the navigation of said river. 

J. MeM. SLTAFTER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR., 
President pro tem, of the Senate. 

Approved, April 1,1852. 	• 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

An .tot to appropriate to Benjamin F. Moore the 'um therein named. 	
Chap 190 

The people of the State (f }17800278in, rqre,vented 
Senate and Assembly, do enaet as follows : 

Szmos 1. There is hereby appropriated to Benjamin 
F. Moore the sum of thirty-one dollars and forty cents, in 
full for incidental expenses incurred by the committee ap-
pointed to examine the affairs of the state land office, to 
he paid out of any money in the treasury not otherwise 
appropriated. 

An Art to appropriate to F. A. Beekel, Treanurer of Dod ge County. the mum therein 
Chap 191 named. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

StarnoN 1. There is hereby appropriated to Frederick 
A. Beckel, Treasurer of Dodge county, out of any money 
in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, the sum of one 

J. MeM. SHAFTER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

F.. B. DEAN, JR. 
President pro tem. (If the Senate. 

Approved. April 1. 1 2. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 
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hundred and eighty-seven dollars and seventy-two cents, 
for the use of said county, in full to Febniar -  fourteenth, 
one thousand eight hundred and fifty-two, for the money 
expended for the support and safe keoping of William S. 
Due11, a state prison convict, confined in the jail of said 
county. 

Chap 192 
An Act to provide for means to pay the torrent expenses of hatpin; the state prisoner' 

confined at Waupuu . 

The people of the State of TV7sconsin represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

Gevernor to bor. SEeTioN 1. The Governor is hereby authorized to bor- n. w ',saw. row on the faith of the state, from the school fund such 
sum or sumi of money, not exceeding in the aggregate two 
thousand dollars, to be applied under his direction to pay 
the current expenses of keeping the state prisoners at au- 

am 	pun. 
 pal& 

SEC. 2. The first moneys realized from the state tax 
for the year 1852, shall be applied for the payment of the 
principal, and the interest of said loan shall be paid out of 
any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated. 

J. Mc111. SHADIER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR. 
President pro tem. of the Senate. 

Approved, April 1, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

Chap 193 	An Act to appropriate to Lafayette Towsley the cum therein named. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin repre8ented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcnoN 1. There is hereby appropriated to Lafayette 
Towsley out of any money in the treasury not otherwise 
appropriated, the sum of five dollars and fifteen cents, in 
full for services as clerk of the circuit court of Washington 
county, in equity, in the case of S. Park Coon, attorney 

J. Me11. SHAFTER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR. 
President pro tem. of the Senate. 

Approved April 1, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 


